

Listed on 10.3.2014
Before Ld. Registrar
Court No. 2
Item No. 71

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 7018 OF 2011

Satluj Jal Vidyut Nigam Ltd. & Anr. ... Appellants
Versus
Taul Dassai & Anr. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 7.10.2013, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the appellants states that the statement of case has been filed today.

Delay in filing the statement of case is condoned. Registry may take the same on record."

It is submitted that there are 2 respondents in this appeal. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on both the Respondents. Both the Respondents have been served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance so far.

Original Record has been received from the High Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellants has filed statement of case.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this office report for pre-final hearing.

DATED THIS THE 6th DAY OF MARCH, 2014.

Copy to :
Mr. B.K. Satija, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR